

Title Appeal 13 of 2024

Order No.14.

19.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance of respondent no.3 and hearing the petition u/o 9 Rule 13 of CPC and u/s 151 of CPC dated 31.10.2025.

Appellants and appearing respondents file separate hazira.

The petition u/o 9 Rule 13 of CPC and u/s 151 of CPC dated 31.10.2025 are taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Lawyer for the appellants.

Considered. Prayer for recalling the ex-parte order dated 10.07.2025 passed against respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 is allowed with cost of Rs. 300/- to the Ld. Secretary DLSA, Purulia. Let the ex-parte order dated 10.07.2025 passed against respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 be recalled and the W.O is accepted. The petition u/o 9 Rule 13 of CPC and u/s 151 of CPC dated 31.10.2025 are accordingly disposed of.

Appellants are directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no.3 atonce.

Fix **04.06.2026** for taking fresh steps upon respondent nos .3 and also for filing money receipt by respondent nos. 1,2 and 4.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary DLSA, Purulia for information.

(D/C)

sd/-

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587

sd/-

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

